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STARRED QUESTION NO:438
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
SUPER CRITICAL THERMAL POWER PLANTS
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of super critical thermal power plants under operation/construction by the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) during the 12th Five Year Plan in the country including Karnataka, location-wise;

(b) the estimated amount of coal required for the purpose and the manner in which the regular supply of coal is likely to be met, plant-wise; and

(c) the details of contractors, constructing these plants and the resources being raised to fund the projects, plant-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.438 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 07.08.2014 REGARDING SUPER CRITICAL THERMAL POWER PLANTS.

(a) : The details of super critical thermal power plants under operation/construction by NTPC during 12th Five Year Plan are given at Annex-I.

(b) : The details of the estimated amount of coal required for the purpose and the manner in which the regular supply of coal is to be met, plant-wise are given at Annex-II.

(c) : The details of contractors for main plant equipments are given at Annex−III.

In respect of resources to fund the projects, NTPC finances its capital expenditure in the ratio of 70:30 (Debt: Equity). Equity is organised through internal accruals. The debt is raised on the basis of Company`s Balance sheet instead of raising it for each project, therefore, no project wise break-up of debt is available.
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